BOARD AGENDA ITEM

Information/Discussion
Future Action
Action X
[tem: Empower U North Renovation Change Order
Submitted by: Russell Bray Date: 05/20/2025
Recommended by: Kevin Philippsv‘P Board Meeting Date: 06/16/2025

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Kent ISD board approve a change order to the Empower U North
remodeling in the amount of $211,421.

BACKGROUND:

This change order covers the addition of an ADA ramp to the north entrance, a sidewalk to State
Street, and an on-site shed for facilities and program storage. Center Program project funds will
be used to fund this work.



